

Session Trial No. 280 of 2023
CNR Number :WBHW01-006267-2023
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 31, Dated : 13.05.2025

Today is fixed for appearance, physical production and hearing of the petition u/s 311 Cr.P.C.

Out of nine accused persons, one accused person on Court bail, namely, Noor Alam @ PTS Raja is present by filing hazira.

Other eight accused persons are produce from J.C and they are takes into custody and remanded to J.C till the next date.

De facto complainant is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P- in-charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

One petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person namely, Shahid Parvez. Copy served with objection.

One petition has been filed on behalf of the accused persons, namely, Hasan Raja and two anthers praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **16.05.2025** for appearance, production and hearing of the petition u/s 311 Cr.P.C. and hearing petition dated 13.05.2025.

W.O. if any, in the mean time.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.

