

**S.T Case No.280 of 2023**  
**CNR No. WBHW01-006267-2023**  
**Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (J.O Code : WB00720)**

Order No.55,

Dated : 13.02.2026,

Today, the date is fixed for appearance and production of the accused persons and for evidence.

Out of nine accused persons, two accused person on Court Bail, namely, Noor Alam @ PTS Raja and Md. Naushad are present by filing two sets of hazira.

Other seven accused persons, namely, Shahid Parvez, Raja Ram @ Raja Rao, Raja Kr. Paswan @ Raja, Md. Taufik @ Mani, Sk. Laltu, Sk. Imtiaz @ Rahul and Hasan Raja @ Tipu are produced from Judicial custody. They are taken into custody and remanded to J.C till the next date.

The de facto complainant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocates for all the accused persons are present.

Ld. PP-in-Charge Sri Snehamoy Mukherjee is present with C.S.W-14, namely, Souvik Dutta.

Ld. Advocate for the de facto complainant is also present.

Now, the case record is taken up for evidence.

Souvik Dutta is examined-in-chief in part as PW-19.

At this stage, Ld. PP-in-Charge files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for time is hereby allowed.

Fix 11/03/2026 for appearance and production of the accused persons and further evidence of P.W-19.

Prosecution is directed to take proper steps.

Dictated & Corrected by me

A.S.J, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Howrah