

Session Trial No. 280 of 2023
CNR Number :WBHW01-006267-2023
Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (J.O Code : WB00720)

Order No. 61, Dated : 15.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and production of the accused persons and for evidence.

Out of nine accused persons, two accused person on Court Bail, accused person namely, Noor Alam @ PTS Raja is present today by filing hazira and accused person namely, Md. Naushad is absent today by filing a petition under Section 317 Cr.P.C.

Rest seven accused persons, namely, Shahid Parvez, Raja Ram @ Raja Rao, Raja Kr. Paswan @ Raja, Md. Taufik @ Mani, Sk. Laltu, Sk. Imtiaz @ Rahul and Hasan Raja @ Tipu are produced from Judicial custody. They are taken into custody and remanded to J.C till the next date.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is not present today.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

Heard. Considered.

The petition under Section 317 Cr.P.C. is allowed subject to the condition that the accused petitioner shall not challenge his identity at any stage of the trial.

No witness has turned up.

Ld. Public Prosecutor, Howrah is directed to look into this matter.

Fix **20.07.2026** for appearance and production of the accused persons, appointment of P.P. and for evidence.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the Ld. Public Prosecutor, Howrah.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.

